"SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet

Fairway Consumer Discount Company Vs. James & Ann Tanneillo
NO. 895~2004 iD v 12, 2006
NO. 161-2004 ED DATE OF SALE: Yy 14,

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) July 12, 2006 and (time) 11:00 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to William & Scott Watkins
for the price or sum of__$39,364,0L (Thirty Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Four and  Dollars.

William & Scott Watkins OL/100  peing the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PriCe ..cocovvieeiiiieiiieeeie e $ _32,941,66
Poundage.............cooiiiiiiii 658.83
Transfer Taxes .........ccocoviiiiiiiies, 1,763,52
Total Needed 10 PUFChASE ............ocooviimeereneerereneereneen . § _ 39,364.01
Amount Paid DOwn ..o e
Balance Needed to Purchase..................cocoiiiiiiiiiine e, 35,364,01
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... 367.00
Poundage .......... 658.83 $ 1,025.83
N 1 21T O OO 790.00
Printing. ... ..o e -0-
SOICIOT 1.1ttt 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ... 10.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 41.50
Realty transfer taxes 881,76
State stamps 881.76
Tax Collector ( ) -0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office................cooviiiiiiiiiiiininnna... 5.00
State TIEASUIET .....oviiitii v e 110,00
Other- Web Posting 150.00
Lien Search Certificate 250.00
Notary 15,00
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ __ 4,235.85
Total Needed to Purchase $ 35,364.01
Less Expenses 4,235.,85
Net to First Lien Holder 31,128.16
Plus Deposit 1,350.00
Total to First Lien Hoider 4 32,478.16

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers /
July 27, 2006 (’ / /! Sheriff




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

. . o - T y)
F:h (@ {epsamel [ (G, VS, T‘ff}i-!‘?‘} A Auy Gennr € Mo
NO._[g/%e4 ED NO. 575 4/ )0 DATE/TIME OF SALE i /005

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DFEF. $ /5000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 27 50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE § /100

POSTING HANDBILL $15.00

CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00

SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00

TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00

DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00

COPIES §_ Souc

NOTARY $ 5.0 - )
TOTAL #¥##kbdotkskdseoknmkhkkns ¢ ’; ﬁ,i X

WEB POSTING $1 50.00

PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /.00

SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00

TOTAL **ssksmkskiksikhksrsiors § /O e

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 519.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ /SO
TOT AL % %k s sk sk s b o ok e ok sk oo oo $ = TN ("\
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOQOL DIST. 20 $ o
DELINQUENT 200 5 S 00 __
TOTAL deh e oh keok ke o e ke ke e e ok sl ol el ke ok ke $ "} ,rj‘_-.{j_\
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $
TOTAL e o o ok sk ol ok o e ofe ofe e s o sk o ok ok ok ofe ke $ e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s /0,00
MISC. 5
$ _
TOTATL e desk skeste s s te ook b o o ok s ok seok ook $ e e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s/%s5, 0



PO Box 380
Bloormsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-388-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF’S OFFICE

To: Melvin Warshal From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberfain
Faoc: Pages: 2

Phone: Date:

Re: CC:

O Urgent [] For Review

[ Please Comment []Please Reply [IPlease Recycle

® Comments:
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X
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BeRec

3. Servica Type

e mailpiece,

PR T LY Dt S ed I Wl

Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of th

Consumer Dis Co,

» Marion St,

airway

oron the front if space permits.
Article Addressed to:
tzerne, PA 18709
Article Number
(Transfer from service fabel)

(Transfer from service label)

102555-02-M-1540

ﬁ & Complete items 1, 2, . .4 3. Also complete ture eﬁﬁ
2 itemi 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. &g
B Print your name and address on the reverse % f { / / /ﬂ{ L. ﬁi 8, Address
so that we can return the card to you. .
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 7’?}“’99 4 (/’%ﬂ' pamel o1& D/"t W
or on the front i space permits. ffé:' M v
L Ao A D. is delivery address different from ftem 1?7 L1 Yes
- Arlicle Accressed to- If YES, enter delivery address below: L1 No
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATIC
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDEAL BUILDING
. 900 MARKET STREET-5"'FLOOR
% PHILADELPHIA, PA 19107 3. Service Type
& P Certified Maii [T Express Mall
€ 2 Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandi
ﬁ {1 Insured Mail 0 C.O.D.
2 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) [ Yes
8 )
£ 2. Article Number
8 (Transfer from service labey) 7004 L1ED0 0ODO5 H3939 1k7<
’S Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Receipt 102505-02-M-1¢
- dRENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
L=3
1 Complete iterns 1, 2, . .J 3. Also complete . 8i K
5 item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired., X % 7 Agent
& 1 Print your name and address on the reverse B! Address
L sothat we can return the card to you. B, Received by ( Brihtod Name) Date of Delive
~ | Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, i ( 2 (/ 2 6 zu
 oron the front if space permits, |
% - - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
£ Article Addt_'assed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: O No
G
s INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
A TECHNICAL SUPPQRT GROUP
; WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
. 600 ARCH STRERT ROOM 3259
| PHILADELPINA, PA 19106 8. Service Type
i B Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registerad O Return Receipt for Marchandi
[ Insured Mail 1 c.o.n. :
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes
2. Article Number _. .y -
" (ranstor from senvice fabel) : 2004 LLE0 0OOO5 9399 1k9k
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Retum Rsceipt 102595-02-M-1!

| SENDER: cOMPLETE

B Complete items 1, 2, ... 3. Also complete A. 5"9"315“‘-‘ /!
i itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. WC“ Gyiiet A
| W Print your name and address on the reverse A ) “r ﬂ Address
50 that we can return the card to you,

B. Recelved by { Printed Name teeof
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpieces, ¥ (P ) AFR I.‘z 30 m
or on the front if space permits,

D. Is delivery address different from itern 17 [ Yes

1. Auticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: ONo .

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SBERIFF SALE

. BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE e

* CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION !
DEPARTMENT 281230

: ! 3. Service Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 B Certified Mall [ Express Mail

Domestic Retumn Receipt

i O Registered O Retum Receipt for Merchandi
3 Insured Mail [J c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Articlo Number 7004 L1L0 0005 9399 1&GS
{Transfer from service fabel]
1 PS Form 3811, February 2004  Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1

Form 3811, February 2004



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO. ) /j i ; ED NO. h \/ 4_-_.;,...:.__/-

ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: _ e AC
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 ST/, 6
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID § (53 %3
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT ~ § 7 /% T .
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEE?!ED TO PURCHASE §_ S0 0f
J

PURCHASER(S): /* f —/_ b\f-m N
ADDRESS: 4/ & L/z:sv/& Los o /

NAMES(S) ON DEED: /) /st Seo %72[‘/»}_)5

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

A | -"'_if
- T

TOTAL DUE: S
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 8
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SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet

VS.

NO. JD
NO. ED

DATE OF SALE:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in dlvers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in

my bailiwick, I did on (date) __ %! .~ , 3 and (time) Y2 % , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvama expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where [ sold the same to AL A N
for the price or sum of. =58 'C?"z; o/ Dollars.
being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bldden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .......occeiiiiniineie i $ SV G
Poundage ... / S¥, 32
Transfer Taxes ........cccceevevvrevierenreran. /TS, 5 e
Total Needed t0 PuUrchase ..............ccovuviveeviiiniinaeineiinaannen. $ w538 0/
Amount Paid Down ...
Balance Needed to Purchase...........ccoooiiiiiiiiin i,
EXPENSES: ETE
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ ¢ e e
Poundage .......... S 82 $ _/CA5, 5
NEWSPAPET . ... ittt ittt e 776,00
Prnting . e _
SOlICIIOT L.t AY, ‘\A’_O
Columbia County Prothonotary ............cooooiiiiiiiiiiii s /[, ‘-?_O
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work \ﬁ,@} ‘*(“3
' Realty transfer taxes )2’? f: / &
State stamps e TR
Tax Collector ( ) T
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...........cooooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniinn. S’{' o0
State TIEASULET ..., viuiie ittt ittt cn e et e ens, /2. 00
Other: . ‘i’.‘- A Pl / QT
Ity Seve A5Vie0
A ‘*—-""l?-‘-’? L , 5 s 0C
" TOTAL EXPENSES: § 335,25
Total Needed to Purchase $§ IS 50 ‘?f _
Less Expenses ?{7) c} 5:_\5 Lo
Net to First Lien Holder 5172816
Plus Deposit /350,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ _ZASTE, L
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sherift




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF’S OFFICE

To: Sue From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: Pages: 2

Phone: Date:

Re: lanniello CC:

O Urgent O For Review

U Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Brandon R. Eyerly, Publisher being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

June 21, 28 and July 5, 2006 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this .......\Bon..on..

(Notary Public)

My COmmissFen-eﬂ.'ﬂMm Qf Pennsylvania
_ MNotarial Seal
i Dennis 1., Ashenfeider, Notary Pubtic
i . SoottTwp, Columbia County

1 My Commission Expires July 3, 2007

AT NOW, e eeese s eeeen, 20 P RTEB R AT  URY Vertising and
publication charges amounting to §..........................for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(370) 3893622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 7B4-6300

FAX: (5711 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
FAIRWAY CONSUMER DIS CO
VS. |
JAMES & ANN IANNIELLO
WRIT OF EXECUTION #161 OF 2004 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
May 31, 2006 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF JAMES & ANN JANNIELLO AT 384 KLINE ROAD ORANGEVILLE
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

}%

TIMOTHYAT. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEF ORE ME

THIS 31™ DAY OF MAY 2006

i

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Wandy Westovsr, Notary Public
Bioomsburg, Columbia Co., P&
My Commission Expiras November 47, 2009

%




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. B3X 384 24 HOUR FHONE
15700 1895622 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 1570 Pa4-b3ar
FAN:{ZT0) JA%-5625
FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT Docket # 161ED2004

COMPANY

VS
JAMES A. TANNIELLO
ANN M. JANIELLO

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2006, AT 3:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN UPON ANN
IANNEILLO AT 384 KLINE ROAD, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO TAMES IANNEILLO,

HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO
THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBEL BEFORE ME

ng: F“R}DAY, AP{({IL 28,2006 ' | -
K//&M/& ) MT Chon ol

NOTARY PUFﬂlIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
N;‘attarlal Seal
Over: Nﬂtar P
sbutg, Cotumpig %a.?ggc (/L‘k—aﬁ‘h :
Xpires Novempar 07, 2008 SARTER -

OBCUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF CDLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - .G, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{570) 348-5612 HLOOMSBLURG, PA 17615 15703 7Ed-6300

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOQUNT
COMPANY

Vs
JAMES A, JANNIELLO
ANN M. JANIELLO

FAX: (5700 JBY-5525

Docket # 161ED2004

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, APRIL 27, 2006, AT 3:00 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN UPON JAMES
IANNEILLO AT 384 KLINE ROAD, ORANGEVILLE BY HANDING TO JAMES IANNEILLO, ,
A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE

CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS F,RIDAY APRIL 28, 2006

OTARY PU@UC
COMMO

Notarlal Seaf

! Weandy We astover, Notary Public

LTY Bloomsburg, Columbla Co., PA
Ay Commission Expires Novembar 07, 200

SO ANSWERS,

Tostly T Chondladrin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PUTY SHERIFF



LAW OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SOUTH MAIN STREET . LOUIS SHAFFER (93/-1984)
JERRY B. CHARITON FO. BOX 9I0 AREA CODE 570
ES
DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA 18703-0910 A CODE ¢
JEFFREY J. MALAK* FAX B24-3580
EMAIL: PALAWECHARITONSCHWAGER . COM
*ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY WWW.CHARITONSCHWAGER.COM

Direct ['-Mail
desi@ichantonschwager.com

May 25, 2006

The Honorable Timothy T. Chamberlain
Office of the Sherift
Columbia County Court House
35 West Main Streel
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. fanneillo
Columbia County No. 895 of 2004
Premises: 384 Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, PA
Our File No.: 1042121 .424
Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:
Enclosed please find time-stamped copics of the Affidavit of Service and the A ffidavit
Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in connection with the Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for July 12, 2006, in
connection with above-captioned action.

‘Thank you for your courtesy and cooperation in this matter. Should you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

DAVID E. SCHWAGER

DES/nd
Enclosures

ce: Melvin Warshal, President

HMYFILES'FATRWAYWCORRTS: 20061 COLUMBIASHER LAN
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMFEANY. - :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES A. JANNEILLO and
ANN M. JANNETILLO. his wife,
: NO. 8950f2004 J.D.
Defendants : NO. 161 of 2004 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiffin the above action, sets forth
as of the date the Praecipe for the Wit of Execution was tiled the following information concerning
the real property located at 384 Kline Road. Orangewille, Orange Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, the same being more particular!v described in the attached Exhibit "A".

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address -
James A. lanneilio 384 Kiine Road

Orangeville, PA 17839

A M. lanneillo 384 Kline Road
Orangeville. PA 17839

')

2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address

James AL [anneillo 384 Kline Road
Orangeville. PA 17839

Amn M Tanne:lio 354 Kiine Road
Chrangeville, PA 17839



S

=
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Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien on the real

property 1o he sold:
Name

None

Address

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Fairway Consumer Discount Company

Address

8 Marton Street
Luzemne, PA 18709

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their property:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record mte*est in the property and

whose interest may be affected bv the sale:

Name

None

Address

Name and address of every other person ot whom the Piaintiif has knowiedge who has any
lnterest i the property which mav be affected by the sale:

Name

Robert Edwards
Orange Township Tax Collector

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

Domestic Relations Section

Columbia County Court of Comimon Plea

Address

239 Stoneyv Breok Road
Oranveull P 17839

Columbia Counzv Courthouse
P.CG Box 380
Bloomsbure. P4 17813

Coiumbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380G
Biocomsburg, PA L

s13



SHERIFES SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Reissuaed Writ of Execution No. 386 of 2004, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me. there will be exposed 1o public sale, bv vendue
or outcry to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town
of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on Wednesday, Julv 12, 2006, at 11:00 a.m., in the
forenoon of the said day. all the right, iitle and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of iand located in the Township of Orange,
Columbia County, Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a P.K. natl {found) at a common comer of lands now or formerly of Lonny
E. Breisch and in the center line of Township Route #551;

THENCE along Breisch, north 12 degrees 00 minutes 20 seconds east, 322.00 feet to an iron
pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Lori A. lanneillo;

THENCE along [anneillo, north 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds east, 97.85 feet to an iron
pin (set} at a common corner of lands now or formerly of David J. Smith, Sr., being known as Lot
No. 2:

THENCE along Smith, south 09 degrees 03 minutes 40 seconds east, 300.48 feet to arailroad
spike (set) in Township Route #351;

THENCE along Township Route #3531, south 80 degrees 36 minutes 20 seconds west, 213.59
feet to a P.K. natl {found) 1n the center line of Township Route #5351, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING I,O? acres of land.

BETING the same premises shown on a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S., dated
October 2. 1996, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at Page 1084,

ALSQO BEING the same premises conveved to James A. lannetilo and Ann M. fanneililo, his
wife. bv Deed of Lori A Tanneitio, dated July 17, 2002, and recorded tn the Office of the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for Cotumbia Countv to instrument No. 200309795,

The Tax Map Number tor the above-described parcel is 27-01-008-1=,

PREMISES improved with a single famiiy frame dwelling more commonly known as 384
line Road. Orangeville. Orange Township. Columbia County, Pennsvlvania.

LNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservanions. conditions, restiiclions, covenants, exceptions and
2USSIMENTs as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETZEER wii all mwildings and improvements therson.

EXHIBIT "A”



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriif will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distnbuuon is required. file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirtv (30) days after the sale, 1 his office, where the same will be
available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10} davs,

SEIZED AND TAKEN 1nto execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against JAMES AL JANNEILLO and ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife, and will be sol
by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sherff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attornevs

EXHIBIT "A”



I verify thar the statements made 1n this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or informanon and belief. [ understand that false statements in this Affidavit

are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

S

DATE: May . 2006 By: e o AT
Melvin Warshal, President

O O L A T T N



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT - 1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY. :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plamnuif iR R IR e
T T o T T CIVIL ACTION - LAaw
v, :
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES A JANNEILLO and
ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife.
: NO. 895 of 2004 J.D.
Defendants : NO. 161 of 2004 ED.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, does hereby statg that he is a person
of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on May _€-2 2006, he served
a Notice of Shentff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure 3129.2,
inter alia, describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements, 1f any, the jJudgment of
the court on which the sale is being held, the name of the owners, and the time and place of sale by
placing same in a post paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the persons who are named in this
Affidavit, who are or may be lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the places and addresses
stated below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a United States Postal Service employes
at a United States Post Office in Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pennsvivania and obtaining
Certificates of Mailing for the Notices. Copies of the Certificates of Malling are attached to this
Affidavit, marked Exhibit "A", and incorporated mnto this Affidavit by reference.

The facts set forth in this Affidavit of Service are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief;, and this statement is made subject to the penalties of law
contained mnt 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Names Addresses
Robert Edwards 239 Stoney Brook Road
Orange Township Tax Collector Orangeville, PA 17859
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
P.G. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestc Relations Section Coiumbia County Courthouse
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas P.O. Box 330

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

[ venfy that the statermants made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and beliet. [ understand that {alse statements n this Affidavit
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. $4904 relaung to unsworn falsification to authornties.

CHARITON- SCHWAGER

——— E
e St
N

B _.X"ﬁ.:é""’;f .
“DAVID F. SCHW AGER. ESQUIRE
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
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1.3, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR SCCMESTIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAalL, SOES NOT
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e CHARITON & SCHWAGER
— 1385 MAIN-STREET
PO B0X 910
WILKES-BARRE. PA 18703-0910
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ROBERT EDWARDS

ORANGE TOWNSHIP TAX COLLECTOR
239 STONEY BROOK ROAD
ORANGEVILLE, PA | 7859
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:27-APR-06 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:1555

TANNEILLO JAMES A & ANN M DISTRICT: QRANGE TWP

384 KLINE RD DEED

ORANGEVILLE PA 1785% LOCATION: 384 KLINE RD CRANGEVILLE

PARCEL: 27 -01 -008-14,090
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST CO8TS DUE

2004 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2005 PRIM 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE : $£0.00
TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: July , 20086

THIS IS5 TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TC OUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2005

L=y

REQUESTED BY: l VY \w\,\ \\3 " \ *_1 ;Y,_u_;_ﬁ)u_tu_“ Y . S I\‘(

l vy



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/19/2006 DOCKET # 161ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMES A  TANNIELLO

ANN M., [ANIELLO
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
JAMES IANNEILLO
384 KLINE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON | Apir5

RELATIONSHIP sz - IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ -&7-¢ TIME ; S o0& MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA/* POB__ POE  CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Y- 805 A:;«-z? £ R Card

DEPUTY 1 CA:Q’:’: DATE «-27-4&

i/




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 4/19/2006 DOCKET # 161ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMES A, TANNIELLO

ANN M. JANIELLO
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGIER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ANN JANNETLLO
384 KLINE ROAD
ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON ~ @ nss

RELATIONSHIP § » s 8 s IDENTIFICATION

DATE “-57-5.  TIME:Soa MILEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOAX _POB___ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Y= ) L (305 Aarf £ Crrd

DEPUTY \L_(g &?C;;_f DATE Y-21~6




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/19/2006 DOCKET # 161ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMES A, IANNIELLO

ANN M. JANIELLO
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

ROBERT EDWARDS-TAX COLLECTOR

239 STONEY BROOK ROAD

ORANGEVILLE

SERVED UPON {2obsnt

RELATIONSHIP THw (ol cas IDENTIFICATION
DATE .97~ {» TIME &% S0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex __ Height Weight Eyes  Hair Agce Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA7y POB__ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
~ 2L /[e v }%‘27_&’/@
an

DEPUTY \/7}’ Qtt;_ DATE -7/ --,i:
i/



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5§ - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/19/2006 DOCKET # 161ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMES A, IANNIELLO

ANN M. IANIELLO
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ¢ i

Y
RELATIONSHIP (o S IDENTIFICATION
DATE “-2l 2 TIME ;0 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Hecight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __POB_X POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

MY 0w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY N DATE ¥-26 £




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  4/19/2006 DOCKET # 161ED2004
PLAINTIFF FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
DEFENDANT JAMLES A, JANNIELLO

ANN M. IANIELLO
ATTORNEY FIRM CHARITON & SCHWAGIR
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVEDUPON e s7, Vs e

i

/:

t/

RELATIONSHIP (ﬁ / ¥ IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¥.2¢ ¢ TIME 1330 MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight _ BHyes  Hair Apge Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE _ CCsO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
( ‘; /] .
DEPUTY o s DATE “~— 2 ~(n



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED # /4/-o4
DATE RECEIVED H 1906
DOCKET AND INDEX & ~,;7-0(
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO,
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA e
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE -
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 205+
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**
SALE DATE Dy 12 on TIME /56
POSTING DATE Fawe 5 oo
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK "Soe o)
2P WEEK ey

3P WEEK yir. 5 a6

£ e



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12,2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 161 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 895 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, C1VIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA._, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land located in the Township of Orange,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail (found) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Lonny E.
Breisch and in the center line of Township Route #551; THENCE along Breisch, north 12 degrees 00
minutes 20 seconds east, 322.00 feet to an iron pin (sct) at a common corner of lands now or formerly
of Lori A. Janneillo; THENCE along lanneillo, north 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds cast, 97.85
feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of David J. Smith, Sr., being
known as Lot No. 2; THENCE along Smith, south 09 degrees 03 minutes 40 seconds cast, 300.48 feet

to a railroad spike (set} in Township Route #551;

THENCE along Township Route #551, south 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds west, 213.59 feet to a P.K. nail {found) in
the center ling of Township Routs #551, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.07 acres of land.

BEING the same premises shown on a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S., dated October 2, 1996, and
recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at Page 1084,

ALSO BEING the same premises conveyed to James A. Ianneillo and Ann M. Ianneillo,
his wife, by Deed of Lori A. lanneillo, dated July 17, 2002, and recorded in the Office of the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No. 200309798.

The Tax Map Number for the above-described parcel is 27-01-008-14.
PREMISES improved with a single family frame dwelling more commonly known as 384 Klinc Road,
Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
UNDER and SUBJECT to the same rescrvations, conditions, restrictions, covenants, exceptions and
casements as appear in prior chain of title.
TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (1 0%} percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's cheek at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's eheck.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FIN ANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITITIIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David E. Schwager Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 910 www.sheriffofcelumbiacounty.com

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 12, 2006 AT 11:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 161 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NG. 895 OF 2004 JD ISSUED QUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA_, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel or lot of land located in the Township of Orange,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail (found) at a common coraer of lands now or formerly of Lonny L.
Breisch and in the ceater line of Township Route #551; THENCE along Breisch, north 12 degrees 00
minutes 20 scconds cast, 322.00 feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly
of Lori A. lanneillo; THENCE along Janneillo, north 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds east, 97.85
feet to an iron pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of David J. Smith, Sr., being
known as Lot No. 2; THENCE along Smith, south 09 degrees 03 minutes 40 seconds cast, 300.48 feet
to a railroad spike (set) in Township Route #551;

THENCE aiong Township Route #3551, south 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds west, 213.59 feet to a P.K. nail (found) in
the center line of Township Route #551, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.07 acres of land.

BEING the same premises shown on a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S., dated October 2, 1996, and
recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at Page 1084,

ALSO BEING the same premises conveyed to James A. lanneillo and Ann M. Ianneillo,
his wife, by Deed of Lori A. Tanneillo, dated July 17, 2002, and recorded in the Office of the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No. 200309798,

The Tax Map Number for the above-described parcel is 27-01-008-14.
PREMISES improved with a single family frame dwelling more commonly known as 384 Kline Road,
Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants, exceptions and
easements as appear in prior chain of title.
TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thercon.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8} days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
David E. Schwager Timothy T. Chamberlain
PO Box 910 www.sheriffofcolumbiacgunty.com

Wiltkes-Barre, PA 18703



REISSUED WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTG {Gr FORECLOSURE}

PAR.CP. 3180 to 3183 and Rale 3257

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT - IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, : ' '
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5.
No. 8§93 Term 2004 I.D.

JAMES A. IANNEILLO and :
ANN M. [ANNEILLO, his wife, . No. 161 Term 2004 E.D,

Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania:
Couaty of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon
and sell the following described property:

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO - EXHIBIT "A"
TAX MAP NO. 27-01-008-14

Principal and

Interest to 03/3(/2006 324 03230
Attornevs' Commussion 3. 6,552.01%
TOTAL $30,584.31* and costs**as endorsed.

**Together with interest accruing front March 31, 2006, through te the date of any Sheriff's
Sale pursuant to the Judgment entered in this case, all additional attorneys’ commission, costs of suit
and any money expended by Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and water rents, claims or charges
for insurance or repairs, and any and all other expenses made by Plaintiff pursuant to the rights and
privileges granted under the terms of the subject Mortgage.

“includes attorneys' commission of 15% of the Debt or the amount of legal expenses
tncurred in all collection efforts, whichever is greater. The actual amounr may be higher.

P
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Reissued Writ of Execution No. 161 of 2004, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia Counly, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue
or outcry to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town
of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on , 2006,
at .m., all the right. title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land located in the Township of Orange,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a P.K. natl (found) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Lonny
E. Breisch and in the center line of Township Route #551;

THENCE along Breisch, north 12 degrees 00 minutes 20 seconds east, 322.00 feet to an iron
pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Lori A. Ianneillo;

THENCE along [anneillo, north 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds east, 97.85 feet to an iron
pin {set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of David J. Smith, Sr., being known as Lot
No. 2;

THENCE along Smith, south 09 degrees 03 minutes 40 seconds east, 300.48 feet to a railroad
spike (set) in Township Routc #3571;

THENCE along Township Route #551, south 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds west, 213.59
feet to a P.K. nail (found) in the center line of Township Route #3551, the place of beginning,

CONTAINING 1.07 acres of land.

BEING the same premises shown on a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S., dated
October 2, 1996, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at Page 1084.

ALSO BEIN(G the same premises conveyed to James A. {anneillo and Ann M. lanneillo, his
wife, by Deed of Lon A, [anneiilo, dated July 17, 2002, and recorded i1 the Office of the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No. 200309798,

The Tax Map Number for the above-described parcel is 27-01-008-14.

EXHIBIT "A"

CEAMRMWNY FURMY REISSUE LANNELILLOPR S



PREMISES improved with a single family frame dwelling more commonly known as 384
Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenarnts, exceptions and
easements as appear in prior chain of title,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sheriff will

withun thirty (30) days afier the sale file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will

-be available for tnspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with this schedule unless

exceptions are [iled to it within twenty (20) days or within twenty (20) days after the Sheriff’s Sale
if no schedule of distribution need be filed.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against JAMES A. IANNEILLO and ANN M. IANNEILLQ, his wife, and will be sold

bv:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attormeys

EXHIBIT "A"

FATRM AN FORMS REISSUE IANNEILLOPRA



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY. o INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainnif OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

.
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

JAMES A, [ANNEILLO and :
ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife. o IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants : NO. 895 CV 2004

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. [t has been issued because there is a judgment against you.
[t may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment, You may have rights to prevent your
property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to
exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing,
before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment against you or to stay the
execurion.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20} days afier service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened if vou promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken 1f the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered betfore twenty
(20} days after service or in certain other events. To exercise thig right you would have to file a petition
with the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: (1) grossly inadequate
price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3} irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise
this right you should file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheritf has delivered his
deed to the property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DG NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE
CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FLE OR NO FEE.

North Penn Legal Services. Inc.
168 East 53" Street
Bloonishurg. PA 17813
(370) 784-87060

AT W BRSBTS ANS IO PR



FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, ;
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES A. IANNEILLO and
ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife,

Defendants ; NO. 895 CV 2004
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND

CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF
DEFENDANTS AND PLAINTIFF

MELVIN WARSHAL verifies that he did, upon request of FAIRWAY CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY, investigate the status of JAMES A. [ANNEILLO and ANN M.
TIANNEILLO, his wife, Defendants in this case, with regard to the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief
Act 0f 1940 and that he made such investigation personally; that he has been informed and your
affiant avers that they are not now, nor were they within a period of three (3) months last, in the
military or naval service of the United States within the purview of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil
Relief Act of 1940; and that the last known address of said Defendants is 384 Kline Road,
Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania 17859; and the address of Plaintiff
15 § Marion Street, Luzerne Borough, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania 18709.

The facts set forth in this Affidavit of Non-Military Service and Certification of Last Known
Address of Defendants and Plainuff are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information
and beliet; and this statermnent is made subject to the penalties of law contained in 18 Pa. C.S. Seciion
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

e B L/-.\__,//

MELVIN WARSHAL, President
Fairway Consumer Discount Company

- -

:
Daed: 21 >N 2006
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

Plaintiff

V.,

JAMES A. IANNEILLO and
ANN M. TANNEILLOQ, his wife,

Defendants

. INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 895 CV 2004

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

Please seize, levy, advertise, and sell ail that certain piece or parcel of land situate at 384
Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania ("Premises™). You
are released from all responsibility in not placing watchmen or insurance on the Premises.

PoFATRWAY FORMSUREISSLIANNEILLO PR A

BY:

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

David E. SchwageK Esquire
138 South Main Street

P.O. Box 910

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703-0910
Attorneys for Plainti{f



FATIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, :
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V.
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
JAMES A. JANNEILLO and
ANN M. TANNEILLO, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 895 CV 2004
NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE

OF
REAL ESTATE

TO:  JAMES A.IANNEILLO and ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife, Defcndants in this case
and owners of the Real Estate described in this Notice; NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue
of the Writ of Execution issued under the Judgment in this case, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia
County, therc will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery to the highest and best bidder, for
cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, on , 2006, at o'clock m.,
Eastern Time, all your right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land
situate at 384 Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same
being more particularly described in Exhibit "A", attached to and incorporated into this Notice.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sherifl will
within thirty (30) days after the sale file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same wil
be avatlable for inspection and that distribution will be madc in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions are filed to it within twenty (20) days or within twenty (20) days after the Sheriff’s Sale
if no schedule of distribution need be filed.

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

BY;M/—_—&_E

YSavid E. Scha@er, Esquire
138 South Main Streetl
P.O. Box 910
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703-0910
Attorneys for Plaintiff

PIFAIRWAYFORMSREISSUESTANNEILLO PRA



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

Columbia County Reissued Writ of Execution No. 161 of 2004. To be sold in the Columbia
County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA, on , 2006, at
.m., all of the interest of the Defendants in:

A parcel of land in Orange Township, Columbia County, PA, BEING the same premiscs
described in a Deed dated July 17, 2002, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and
for Columbia County to Instrument No. 200300775. The Tax Map Number is 27-01-008-14.
PREMISES improved with a single family home known as 384 Kline Road, Orangevilic, Orange
Township. SUBJECT to all matters appcearing in chain of title.

NOTICE: If required, the Sheriff will file a schedule of distribution not later than 30 days
after the sale in his office. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, unless
cxceptions are filed within 20 days or within 20 days after the Sheriff’s Sale if no schedulc of
distribution need be filed.,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into cxccution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against JAMES A TANNEILLO and ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife, and will be sold
by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Altorneys

EXHIBIT "A"

PAFATRWAY TORMS\REISSUEMANNEILLO.PRA



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Reissued Writ of Execution No. 161 of 2004, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue
or outery to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town
of Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on L2006,
at .m., all the right, title and interest of the Defendants 1in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land located in the Township of Orange,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail {found) at a comimon corner of lands now or formerly of Lonny
E. Breisch and in the center line of Township Route #551;

THENCE along Breisch, north 12 degrees 00 minutes 20 seconds east, 322.00 feet to an iron
pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Lori A. Tanneillo;

THENCE along lanneillo, north 80 degrees 36 minutes 20 seconds cast, 97.85 feet to an iron
pin {set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of David I. Smith, Sr., being known as Lot
No. 2;

THENCE along Smith. south 09 degrees 03 minutes 40 seconds east, 300.48 fect to arailroad
spike (set) in Township Route #531;

THENCE along Township Route #551, south 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds west, 213.59
feet to a P.K. nail (found) in the center line of Township Route #5351, the place of beginning,.

CONTAINING 1.07 acres of land.

BEING the same prenuses shown on a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S., dated
October 2, 1996, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at Page 1084,

ALSO BEING the same premises conveyed to James A. Tanneillo and Ann M. lannetllo, his
wife, by Deed of Lor A. [anneillo. dated July 17. 2002, and recorded in the Office of the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No. 200309798,

The Tax Map Number for the above-described parcel 1s 27-01-008-14.

EXHIBIT "A"

M FAIRWAY FORMS RELSSLE IANSNEILLCL PR



PREMISES improved with a single family frame dwelling more commonly known as 384
Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants, exceptions and
easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days after the sale file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions are filed to it within twenty (20) days or within twenty (20} days after the Sheriff’s Sale
1£ no schedule of distribution need be filed.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against JAMES A. [ANNEILLO and ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife, and will be sold
by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Reissued Writ of Execution No. 161 of 2004, issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public saie, by vendue
or outcry to the highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town
ot Orangeville, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on . 2006,
at ., all the right, ttle and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land located in the Township of Orange,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a P.K. nail (found) at a common comer of lands now or formerly of Lonny
E. Breisch and in the center line of Township Route #551;

THENCE along Breisch, north 12 degrees 00 minutes 20 seconds east, 322.00 feet to an iron
pin (set} al a common corner of lands now or formerly of Lori A. Tanneillo;

THENCE along lanneillo, north 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds east, 97.85 feet to an iron
pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of David J. Smith, Sr., being known as Lot
No. 2;

- THENCE along Smith, south 09 degrees 03 minutes 40 seconds east, 300.48 feetto a railroad
spike {set) in Township Route #551;

THENCE along Township Routc #3551, south 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds west, 213.59
feet to a P.K. nail (found) tn the center line of Township Route #3551, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.07 acres of land.

BEING the same premises shown on a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr. P.L.S., dated
October 2, 1996, and recorded in Columbia County Map Book 7, at Page 1084,

ALSO BEING the same premises conveyed to James A. lanneillo and Ann M. lanneillo, his
wife, by Deed of Lori A lanneillo. dated July 17, 2002, and recorded in the Otfice of the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No. 20030979,

The Tax Map Number for the above-described parcel is 27-01-008-14,

EXHIBIT "A"

POFALRM A FURMS REDSSLETANNET G PRA



PREMISES improved with a single family frame dwelling more commonly known as 384
Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsvlvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restrictions, covenants, exceptions and
easements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sheriff wili
within thirty (30) days after the sale file a schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will
be available for inspection and that distribution will be made ir accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions are filed to 1t within twenty (20) days or within twenty (20) days after the Sheriff’s Sale
if no schedule of distribution need be filed.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCQUNT
COMPANY against JAMES A, [ANNEILLO and ANN M. JANNEILLO, his wife, and will be sold
by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Colurubia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attormeys

EXHIBIT "A"
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY.
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V. :
. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES A. IANNEILLO and

ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife,
NO. 895012004 J.D.

Defendants NQO. 161 of 2004 E.D.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plamriffin the above action, sets forth

as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located at 384 Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in the attached Exhibit "A".

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):
Name Address
=, ==
James A. Janneiilo 384 Kline Road Zz; = i
Orangeville, PAZZ359 & -
o™ —i -
2t — e —
Ann M. Ianneillo 384 KlineRoad g8 v 200
Orangeville, PAZTRS9 <
T }> :-d L
Do o
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment: ;g = -
35 —
)

Name Address
James A. Tanneillo 384 Kline Road
Orangeviile, PA 17839
384 Kline Road

Ann M. lannetlio
Orangeville, PA 17539

L FALRW AN FORMS 31203 [ 201AN N



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

Name Address
None
4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address
Fairway Consumer Discount Company 8 Marion Street
Luzeme, PA 18709
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on their property:
Name Address
None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
None
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plamntiff has knowledge who has any
interest 1n the property which may be affected by the sale:
Name Address
Robert Edwards 239 Stoney Brook Road
Orange Township Tax Collector Orangeville, PA 17859
Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 173153
Domestic Relations Section Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County Court of Common Pleas P.O. Box 380

Bloomsbureg, PA 17813

TPAIRWAYFORMSWUI 20 1 2 A NN



I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements in this Affidavit

are made subject to the penalties 0f 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating to unsworm falsification to authorities.

FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

DATE: October \7/ , 2004 By: A—;Zz—«ﬂ//

Melvin Warshal, President

CFAIRWAYVFORMSZ {203 120TANN



SHERIFE'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 386 of 2004, issued out of the Court of Commeon Pleas
of Columbia County, directed to me, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the
highest and best bidder, for cash, in the Columbia County Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on Wednesday, December 8, 2004, at 10:00 a.m., in the forenoon
of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land located in the Township of Orange,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a P.X. nail (found) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Loany
E. Breisch and in the center line of Township Route #351;

THENCE along Breisch, north 12 degrees 00 minutes 20 seconds east, 322.00 feet to an iron
pin (set) at a common corner of lands now or formerly of Lori A. Ianneilio;

THENCE along Ianneiilo, north 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds east, 97.85 feet to an iron
pin (set) at a common comer of lands now or formerly of David J. Smith, Sr., being known as Lot

No. 2;

THENCE along Smith, south 09 degrees 03 minutes 40 seconds east, 300.48 feet to a railroad
spike (set) in Township Route #5351,

THENCE along Township Route #551, south 80 degrees 56 minutes 20 seconds west, 213.59
feet to a P.K. nail (found) in the center line of Township Route #551, the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.07 acres of land.

BEING the same premises shown on a survey drawing by Thomas H. Parr, P.L.S., dated
October 2, 1996, and recerded in Columbia Counry Map Book 7, at Page 1084,

ALSO BEING the same premises conveved to James A. lanneillo and Ann M. lanneillo, his
wife, by Deed of Lot A. Iannetllo, dated July 17, 2002, and recorded in the Otfice of the Office of
the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County to Instrument No. 200309798,

The Tax Map Number for the above-described parcel 1s 27-01-008-14.

PREMISES improved with a single family frame dwelling more commonly known as 384
Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

UNDER and SUBJECT to the same reservations, conditions, restriciions, covenants, exceptions and
gasements as appear in prior chain of title.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.
EXHIBIT "A"
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will for
all sales where the filing of a schedule of distribution is required, file the said schedule of
distribution not later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be
avatlable for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule, uniess
exceptions are filed to the schedule within ten (10) days.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against JAMES A. IANNEILLO and ANN M. IANNEILLO, his wife, and will be sold
by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARITON & SCHWAGER
Attorneys

EXHIBIT "A"
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FAIRWAY CONSUMER DISCOUNT - INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- COMPANY,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plamuff
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V.

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

JAMES A. TANNEILLO and
ANN M. JANNEILLO, his wife,
NO. 895 0f 2004 J.D.

Defendants E NO. 161 of 2004 ED.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

The undersigned, being duly swom according to law, does hereby state that he is a person
of such age and discretion as to be competent to serve papers; that on October , 2004, he
served a Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate pursuant to Pennsylvania Rules of (ivil Procedure
3129.2, inter alia, describing the property to be sold, its location, the improvements, if any, the
judgment of the court on which the sale is being held, the name of the owners, and the time and place
of sale by placing same in a post paid envelope first class mail, addressed to the persons who are
named in this Affidavit, who are or may be lienholders on the real estate subject to sale, at the places
and addresses stated below, by delivering said envelopes and contents to a United States Postal
Service employee at a United States Post Office in Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pennsylvaniaand
obtaining Certificates of Mailing for the Notices. Copies of the Certificates of Matling are attached
to this Affidavit, marked Exhibit "A", and mncorporated into this Affidavit by reference.

The facts set forth in this Affidavit of Service are true and correct to the best of his
knowledge, information and belief, and this statement is made subject to the penalties of law
contained in 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Names Addresses

Robert Edwards 239 Stoney Brook Road

Orange Township Tax Collector Orangeville, PA 17859

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17812

Domestic Relations Section Columbia Counrv Courthouse

Columbia County Ceourt of Common Pleas P.O. Box 330
Bloomsburg, PA 17515

I verify that the statements made i this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or {nfemmatrap andahedtef. [ understand that false statements in this Atfidavit
are made subject 1o the pemaieXiaiiDR Ba. €.S. §4904 relating to unsworn falsificauon to authorities.

b1 0% S 130 W Ny \y

CRFLONOHLT O By et e YEYE
SR DAVID E. SCHWAGER. ESOUIRE

G FAIRWAYFORMSZIIV 31 200NN



EXHIBIT “A”
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LAaw OFFICES

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

138 SOUTH MAIN STREET LOUIS SHAFFER (1931- 1984}
JERRY B. CHARITON RO BOX 8i0
DAVID E. SCHWAGER WILKES-BARRE, PENNSYLVANIA I8703-0910 ‘”*E;Z‘ic’g;lf’"

JEFFREY J. MALAK*
FAX 824-3580

EMAIL: PALAWBCHARITONSCHWAGER COM
*ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW JERSEY WWW CHARITONSCHWAGER. COM

Direct E-Mail
des@charitonschwager.com

April 4, 2006

Office of Prothonotary
Columbia County Court House
P. O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re:  Fairway Consumer Discount Company v. lanneillo
Columbia County No. 8935 of 2004
Premuises: 384 Kline Road, Orangeville, Orange Township, Celumbia County, PA
Our File No.: 1042121.424

Dear Friends:

Enclosed please find the following documents for filing in connection with the above-
captioned mortgage foreclosure action:

1. An original and one (1) copy of the Praecipe to Reissue Writ of Execution and
associated documents. Please accept the original for filing and return the time-
stamped copy to me in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

t

An original and four (4) copies of the Reissued Writ of Execution, Sheriff's Sale
Description, and Writ of Execution Notice. Please issue all five (5) duplicate Writs,
return a time-stamped copy of the package to me in the enclosed self-addressed,
stamped envelope, and forward the remaining Writs to the Sheriff’s Office.

The following additional documents do not need to be filed in vour office. Rather.
these merely need to be delivered to the Sheriff's Office with the appropriate
documents discussed above.

Ll

A, A check made pavable to the Sheriff of Columbia County in the amount of
$1,350.00.

B. Aftidavit of Non-Military Service and Certification of Last known Address.

C. Waiver of Watchman.

D. Anoriginal and three (3) copies of the Notice of Sheritf's Sale of Real Lstate.

E. Five (3) abridged legal descriptions for the Sheriff to usc for publication
purposes.

F. Five (3) tull legal descriptions.

[ T A T B A R T A O A I TR N R T R I N B R O T3 I A - B



Columbia County Prothonotary
April 4, 2006
Page 2

G. Affidavit Pursuant to Pa. R. C. P. No. 3129.1.
H. Affidavit of Service of junior lienholder notices.

In the event that your office or the Sheriff's Office has any questions or concerns, please do
not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

CHARITON & SCHWAGER

DES/nd
Enclosures

el Melvin Warshal, President
The Honorable Timeothy T. Chamberlain

A OMYFILES FAIRWAY CORRES 2006 COLUMBIAPROTEL AN
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